

SC no.192/2023
STATE Vs. SULEMAN
FIR No.419/2023 (New Usman Pur)

19.09.2023

Present: Ld. Chief P.P for the State.

Accused produced from custody with Sh V. K. Rana,
Advocate.

Ld. counsel has conceded that charge be framed
against the accused in the present case.

Prima facie case for offences punishable under
Sections 341/307/506 r/w Section 34 of IPC is made out against
the accused. Accordingly, charge for the aforesaid offences is
framed against the accused to which he pleaded not guilty and
claimed trial.

Put up on 14.10.2023 for PE.

Witnesses Nasir, Shakeel and Babloo along with IO
and MCH(M) be summoned for the next date.

(V. K. BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/19.09.2023