

SC no.192/2023
STATE Vs. SULEMAN
FIR No. 419/2023 (New Usman Pur)

12.03.2025

Present: Sh. F. M. Ansari, Id. Addl. P. P for the
State.
Accused Suleman is absent.

10:40 AM.

Issue NBW against accused Suleman and notice under
Section 491 of BNSS to his surety.

No PW is present.

Put up on 25.03.2025 for appearance of accused and PE.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/12.03.2025

11:00 AM

Present: Sh. F. M. Ansari, Id. Addl. P. P for the
State.
Accused Suleman present on bail.

Heard. On oral request, NBW of accused cancelled and
notice under Section 491 of BNSS issued to his surety is withdrawn.

Put up on 28.03.2025 for PE. Date of hearing already
fixed as 25.03.2025 stands cancelled.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/12.03.2025