

SC No.192/2023
STATE Vs. SULEMAN
FIR No.419/2023
PS (New UsmanPur)

02.08.2025

Present: Sh. Ghanshyam, Addl. PP for the State.

Accused on bail.

Sh. Vijay Kr. Rana, Counsel for the accused.

PW12 SI Sudhansu Singh is examined-in-chief. He is cross examined partly. His further cross examination is deferred at the request of Id. Defence counsel.

IO SI Sudhansu Singh be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Put up on 04.9.2025 for remaining prosecution evidence.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/02.08.2025